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1894 - 2017 

PRESIDENT - FRANK BLAKE 

22nd Easter weekend of hilly events 
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations 

22nd Hilly 10 miles time trial 

The Alan Packett Memorial Event on course G10/44             Easter Saturday 15th April 2017. 

Event Secretary:   Robin Johnson, 7 Gorselands, Billingshurst, West Sussex, RH14 9TT. 

Email: mr_rjohnson@outlook.com 

Tel: 01403 783368 (or 07733 132043 on day of event) 

RESULTS 

 

 

 

 

The event secretary gratefully thanks: 

  Timekeepers: Mick Irons (Worthing Excelsior CC) and Jane Lade (Eastbourne Rovers CC) 
 Pusher-off: Alan Tilbury (Brighton Mitre CC) 
 Marshals: Ray Smith (Brighton Mitre CC) 
 Recorder: Graham Lade (Eastbourne Rovers CC) 
 Relaying times: Graham Lade (Eastbourne Rovers CC) 
 Catering: Fumi Baker (Brighton Mitre CC) 
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Open 10  mile  Time Tr ia l  Easter  Saturday 15 t h  Apri l  2017  

Course G10/44 

Prizes 
 

1
st

 Pete Tadros In-Gear Quickvit TSRT 22:13 £10 + Champagne + E/Egg (value £26) 
2

nd
 Stuart Bettis South Downs Bikes 22:30 £6 + Wine + E/Egg (value £6) 

3
rd

 Sam Christy London Dynamo 23:23 £4 + Wine + E/Egg (value £6) 
4

th
 Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior CC 23:31 Wine + E/Egg (value £6) 

     
1

st
 Lady Angela Carpenter A3crg 26:24 £10 + Wine + E/Egg (value £6) 

2
nd

 Lady Kat Avramides Brighton Mitre CC 28:16 £6 + Wine + E/Egg (value £6) 
     

1
st

 Juvenile Theo Tadros In-Gear Quickvit TSRT 25:42 Drink + E/Egg (value £4) 
     

1
st

 Team Jack Smith  
Kat Avramides 
Peter Davies 

Brighton Mitre CC 1:24:21 £7 + Wine (value £6) each 

2
nd

 Team None  
 

  

     
1

st
 Vet (40-44) Neil Crowther Worthing Excelsior CC 24:45 Wine + E/Egg (value £6) 

1
st

 Vet (45-49) Pete Tadros In-Gear Quickvit TSRT 22:13 Wine + E/Egg (value £6) 
1

st
 Vet (50-54) Tim Holmes V.T.T.A. (Sy/Sx.) 27:17 Wine + E/Egg (value £6) 

     
1

st
 Vet (55-59) David Shepherd GS Stella 23:48 Wine + E/Egg (value £6) 

1
st

 Vet (60-64) Mike Boyce A3crg 27:59 Wine + E/Egg (value £6) 
1

st
 Vet (65-69) Robert Gilmour Hounslow & Dist.Whls. 27:18 Wine + E/Egg (value £6) 

1
st

 Vet (70-74) None    
1

st
 Vet (75-79) Alan Robinson Central Sussex CC 33:34 Wine + E/Egg (value £6) 

     
1

st
 Road Bike Sam Christy London Dynamo 23:23 £10 + Wine + E/Egg (value £6) 

2
nd

 Road Bike Daniel Pink GS Avanti 26:09 £6 + Wine + E/Egg (value £6) 
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Open 10  miles Time Tria l  Easter  Saturday 15 t h  Apri l  2017  

Course G10/44 

Pos Name Club 
Actual 
Time   

1 Peter Tadros In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT 22:13 
 2 Stuart Bettis South Downs Bikes/Casco Europe 22:30 
 3 Sam Christy London Dynamo 23:23 RB 

4 Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior CC   23:31 
 5 David Shepherd GS Stella 23:48 
 6 Colin McDermott Festival RC 23:49 
 7 Dave Dawkins Portsmouth North End CC 24:43 
 8 Neil Crowther Worthing Excelsior CC 24:45 
 9 Stephen Morgan Tooting BC 25:30 
 10 Stephen Emmerson Epsom CC 25:38 
 11 Theo Tadros In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT   25:42 
 12 Jon Fry Horsham Cycling 25:52 
 13 Daniel Pink GS Avanti 26:09 RB 

14 Angela Carpenter A3crg 26:24 
 15 Jack Smith Brighton Mitre CC 26:35 
 16 Nick Marks CC London 26:55 RB 

17 Mark Ayling CC Abergavenny / JP Signs & Print 27:10 
 18 Tim Holmes VTTA (Sy/Sx.) 27:17 
 19 Robert Gilmour Hounslow & Dist.Whls. 27:18 
 20 Mike Boyce A3crg 27:59 
 21 Jonathan Bradbourne Redhill CC 28:07 RB 

22 Katerina Avramides Brighton Mitre CC 28:16 
 23 Nolan Heather Worthing Excelsior CC 28:26 
 24 James Horan South Downs Bikes/Casco Europe 28:28 
 25 Peter Davies Brighton Mitre CC 29:30 
 26 Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre CC 31:23 
 27 David Eccles Redmon CC 31:59 RB 

28 Alan Robinson Central Sussex CC 33:34 RB 

     

     DNS 
    3 Glenda Goscomb 7 Oaks Tri DNS(A) 

    9 Chris Brewer Redmon CC DNS(A) 
 12 Matthew Sumpter In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT DNS 
   14 Jay Chisnall VTTA (Sy/Sx.) DNS(A) 
 19 Richard Hoskin Redmon CC DNS(A) 
 27 Glenn Sievewright Bognor Regis CC DNS(A) 
 

     

     

     

     Special mention of Angela Carpenter, A3crg, 26-24 on a road bike, 13 seconds slower than course record. 

Congratulations to Pete Tadros,  In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT,now 10 times winner of this event. 


